



## PIRAMAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED

CIN: L24110MH1947PLC005719  
 Regd. Office: Piramal Ananta, Agastya Corporate Park, Opposite Fire Brigade, Kamani Junction, LBS Marg, Kurla West, Mumbai 400070  
 Tel No.: 022-3820 3000/4000; Fax No.: 022-38023084; Email Id: [complianceofficer.pel@piramal.com](mailto:complianceofficer.pel@piramal.com); Website: [www.piramal.com](http://www.piramal.com)

### EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS AND YEAR ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> MARCH, 2019

(₹ in crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three months ended 31/03/2019	Three months ended 31/12/2018	Corresponding three months ended 31/03/2018	Year to date figures for current year ended 31/03/2019	Previous year ended 31/03/2018
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	3,679.67	3,489.08	2,991.06	13,215.34	10,639.35
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items)	575.79	828.68	471.56	2,477.51	1,963.77
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	562.40	828.68	471.56	2,011.87	1,963.77
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	338.11	535.64	3,851.57	1,150.74	4,840.19
5.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax, minority interest and share of profit / (loss) of associates (after Exceptional items)	456.24	603.27	3,943.98	1,470.12	5,120.28
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	690.49	552.16	3,949.09	1,112.73	5,806.10
7.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 2/- each)	36.89	36.68	36.05	36.89	36.05
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (not annualised)					
	1. Basic:	23.00	30.41	203.64	74.16	281.75
	2. Diluted:	22.91	30.28	203.41	73.86	281.67

#### Notes:

1. Additional information of the Company on stand-alone basis is as follows:

(₹ in crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three months ended 31/03/2019	Three months ended 31/12/2018	Corresponding three months ended 31/03/2018	Year to date figures for current year ended 31/03/2019	Previous year ended 31/03/2018
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income	1,042.22	826.63	1,264.91	4,117.72	3,936.74
2.	Profit / (Loss) before tax	(81.17)	(98.26)	371.33	(791.58)	753.45
3.	Profit / (Loss) after tax	(62.20)	(67.47)	245.11	(861.98)	518.47

2. The following additional information is presented to disclose the effect on net profit after tax and share of profits of associates and joint ventures, Basic and Diluted EPS, without the effect of loss on disposal of subsidiary in the year ended March 31, 2019, the effect of employee severance costs in the three months and year ended March 31, 2019 and the effect of deferred tax on merger of subsidiaries in the year ended March 31, 2018.

(₹ in crores)


Particulars	Three months ended 31/03/2019	Three months ended 31/03/2018	Year to date figures for current Year ended 31/03/2019	Previous Year ended 31/03/2018
Net Profit after tax and share of profit of associates and joint ventures				
As reported in the consolidated financial results	456.24	3,943.98	1,470.12	5,120.28
Add: Loss on sale of imaging business	-	-	452.25	-
Add: Employee Severance Costs	13.39	-	13.39	-
Less: Adjustment for Deferred tax on merger of subsidiaries	-	(3,569.18)	-	(3,569.18)
<b>Adjusted Net Profit after tax and share of profit of associates and joint ventures</b>	<b>469.63</b>	<b>374.80</b>	<b>1,935.76</b>	<b>1,551.10</b>
Basic EPS (of ₹ 2/- each) before and after extraordinary items for the period (₹)				
As reported in the consolidated financial results	23.00	203.64	74.16	281.75
Add: Loss on sale of imaging business and employee severance costs	0.67	-	23.45	-
Less: Adjustment for Deferred tax on merger of subsidiaries	-	184.29	-	196.35
<b>Adjusted Basic EPS</b>	<b>23.67</b>	<b>19.35</b>	<b>97.61</b>	<b>85.40</b>
Diluted EPS (of ₹ 2/- each) before and after extraordinary items for the period (₹)				
As reported in the consolidated financial results	22.91	203.41	73.86	281.67
Add: Loss on sale of imaging business and employee severance costs	0.67	-	23.35	-
Less: Adjustment for Deferred tax on merger of subsidiaries	-	184.08	-	196.30
<b>Adjusted Diluted EPS</b>	<b>23.58</b>	<b>19.33</b>	<b>97.21</b>	<b>85.37</b>

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on March 31, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and the Company's website ([www.piramal.com](http://www.piramal.com)).

For Piramal Enterprises Limited

Ajay G. Piramal  
 Chairman

Place: Mumbai  
 Date : April 26, 2019


**Piramal**  
knowledge action care

# पिरामल एन्टरप्रायजेस लिमिटेड

CIN: L24110MH1947PLC005719

नॉंदणीकृत कार्यालय: पिरामल अनंता, अगस्त्य कॉर्पोरेट पार्क, अत्रिशमन केंद्रासमोर, कमानी जंक्शन, एल.बी.एस. मार्ग, कुर्ला पश्चिम, मुंबई-४०००७०.  
दुर.क्र.:०२२-३८२०३०००/४०००, फॅक्स क्र.०२२-३८०२३०८४, ई-मेल:complianceofficer.pel@piramal.com; वेबसाईट: www.piramal.com

## ३१ मार्च, २०१९ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व वर्षाहीकरिता एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षाचा अहवाल

(रु.कोटीत)

अ. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही ३१.०३.२०१९ (लेखापरिचित)	संपलेली तिमाही ३१.१२.२०१८ (अलेखापरिचित)	संपलेली संबंधित तिमाही ३१.०३.२०१८ (लेखापरिचित)	चालू वर्षाकरिता वर्ष ते तारीख आकडे ३१.०३.२०१९ (लेखापरिचित)	संपलेले मागील वर्ष ३१.०३.२०१८ (लेखापरिचित)
१.	कार्यचालनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	३६७९.६७	३४८९.०८	२९९९.०६	१३२१५.३४	१०६३९.२५
२.	कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादात्मक बाबपूर्वी)	५७५.७९	८२८.६८	४७९.५६	२४७७.५१	१९६३.७७
३.	करपूर्वी कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक बाबनंतर)	५७५.७९	८२८.६८	४७९.५६	२४७७.५१	१९६३.७७
४.	करानंतर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक बाबनंतर)	३३८.९१	५३५.६४	३८५.५७	१९५०.७४	४८४०.९९
५.	कर, अल्पाकृती व्याज व सहकारी नफा/(तोटा)चा हिस्सा नंतर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक बाबनंतर)	४५६.२४	६०३.२७	३९४३.९८	१४७०.१२	५१२०.२८
६.	कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वेक्ष उत्पन्न (कालावधीकरिता सर्वेक्ष नफा/(तोटा)(करानंतर) आणि इतर सर्वेक्ष उत्पन्न (करानंतर))	६९०.४९	५५२.१६	३९४९.०९	१९१२.७३	५८०६.१०
७.	भरणा केलेले समभाग भांडवल (दर्शनी मूल्य रु.२/-प्रत्येकी)	३६.८९	३६.६८	३६.०५	३६.८९	३६.०५
८.	उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग (रु.२/-प्रत्येकी) (वार्षिकीकरण नाही)	२३.००	३०.४१	२०३.६४	७४.१६	२८१.७५
९.	मूळ	२२.९१	३०.२८	२०३.४१	७३.८६	२८१.६७
१०.	सौमिकृत					

### टिप:

१. कंपनीचे एकमेव तत्वावरील अतिरिक्त माहिती खालीलप्रमाणे:

(रु.कोटीत)

अ. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही ३१.०३.२०१९ (लेखापरिचित)	संपलेली तिमाही ३१.१२.२०१८ (अलेखापरिचित)	संपलेली संबंधित तिमाही ३१.०३.२०१८ (लेखापरिचित)	चालू वर्षाकरिता वर्ष ते तारीख आकडे ३१.०३.२०१९ (लेखापरिचित)	संपलेले मागील वर्ष ३१.०३.२०१८ (लेखापरिचित)
१.	एकूण उत्पन्न	१०४२.२२	८२६.६३	१२६४.९१	४९१७.७२	३९३६.४४
२.	करपूर्वी नफा/(तोटा)	(८१.१७)	(९८.२६)	३७९.३३	(७९१.५८)	७५३.४५
३.	करानंतर नफा/(तोटा)	(६२.२०)	(६७.४७)	२४५.९९	(८६१.९८)	५९८.४७
२. ३१ मार्च, २०१९ रोजी संपलेल्या वर्षात उपकंपन्यांचे निवारणावरील तोट्याचा प्रभाव दिल्याशिवाय आणि ३१ मार्च, २०१९ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व वर्षातील कर्मचारी विविध खर्चाचा प्रभाव आणि ३१ मार्च, २०१८ रोजी संपलेल्या वर्षात उपकंपन्यांचे विलीनीकरणावर स्थगित कराचा प्रभावशिवाय कर आणि सहकारी संयुक्त भागीदारीचे नफायाच्या हिस्सा, मुळ व सौमिकृत इपीएसनंतर निव्वळ नफावर प्रभाव देण्यासाठी खालील अतिरिक्त माहिती प्रस्तुत करण्यात आली आहे.						

(रु. कोटीत)

तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही ३१.०३.२०१९	संपलेली तिमाही ३१.०३.२०१८	चालू वर्षाकरिता वर्ष ते तारीख आकडे ३१.०३.२०१९	संपलेले मागील वर्ष ३१.०३.२०१८
कर व सहकारी आणि संयुक्त भागीदारीचे नफा हिस्सा नंतर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षात नमुदप्रमाणे	४५६.२४	३९४३.९८	१४७०.१२	५१२०.२८
अधिक : काल्पनीक व्यवसायाच्या विक्रीवरील तोटा	—	—	४५२.२५	—
अधिक : कर्मचारी विविध खर्च	१३.३९	—	१३.३९	—
वजा : उपकंपन्यांचे एकत्रीकरणावरील स्थगित कराकरिता तजवीज	—	(३५६९.१८)	—	(३५६९.१८)
कर व सहकारी व संयुक्त भागीदारी नफाचा हिस्सानंतर तजवीज केलेले निव्वळ नफा	४६९.६३	३७४.८०	१९३१.७६	१५५१.१०
कालावधीकरिता विशेष साधारण बाबपूर्वी व नंतर मुळ ईपीएस (रु.२/- प्रत्येकी) एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षात नमुदप्रमाणे	२३.००	२०३.६४	७४.१६	२८१.७५
अधिक : काल्पनीक व्यवसायाच्या विक्रीवरील तोटा व कर्मचारी विविध खर्च	०.६७	—	२३.४५	—
वजा : उपकंपन्यांचे एकत्रीकरणावरील स्थगित कराकरिता तजवीज	—	१८४.२९	—	१९६.३५
तजवीज केलेले मुळ ईपीएस	२३.६७	१९.३५	९७.६१	८५.४०
कालावधीकरिता विशेष साधारण बाबपूर्वी व नंतर सौमिकृत ईपीएस (रु.२/- प्रत्येकी) एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षात नमुदप्रमाणे	२२.९१	२०३.४१	७३.८६	२८१.६७
अधिक : काल्पनीक व्यवसायाच्या विक्रीवरील तोटा व कर्मचारी विविध खर्च	०.६७	—	२३.३५	—
वजा : उपकंपन्यांचे एकत्रीकरणावरील स्थगित कराकरिता तजवीज	—	१८४.०८	—	१९६.३०
तजवीज केलेले सौमिकृत ईपीएस (रु.)	२३.५८	१९.३३	९७.२१	८५.३७

३. सेबी (लिस्टिंग अँड अदर डिस्क्लोजर रिक्वायर्मेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन २०१५ च्या नियम ३३ अन्वये स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसह सादर करण्यात आलेली ३१ मार्च, २०१९ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व वर्षाकरिता एकमेव व एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षाचे सविस्तर नमुन्यातील उतारा आहे. तिमाही व वर्षाकरिता वित्तीय निष्कर्षाचे संपूर्ण नमुना कंपनीच्या [www.piramal.com](http://www.piramal.com) वेबसाईटवर आणि स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) व [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) वेबसाईटवर उपलब्ध आहे.

पिरामल एन्टरप्रायजेस लिमिटेडकरिता

अजय जी. पिरामल

अध्यक्ष

तिकाण: मुंबई

दिनांक: २६ एप्रिल, २०१९